#### 505776693 11/15/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5823512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHELL INTERNET (BEIJING) SECURITY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	08/10/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEETAH MOBILE INC.
Street Address:	NO. A-0071, 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 3
Internal Address:	NO. 30 YARD, SHIXING STREET, SHIJINGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100041

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15105347

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7209313000

**Email:** patent@lathropgage.com, jprice@lathropgage.com,

jfrey@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	582171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=582171\_Certificate\_of\_Change\_of\_Name-w\_EnglishTranslation#page1.tif source=582171\_Certificate\_of\_Change\_of\_Name-w\_EnglishTranslation#page2.tif

PATENT 505776693 REEL: 051037 FRAME: 0644

## Notification of Name Change

Shell Internet (Beijing) Security Technology Co., Ltd.:
The Administration hereby notifies you that your submission of changing your name from "Shell Internet (Beijing) Security Technology Co., Ltd." to "Cheetah Mobile Inc." was approved on August 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2015.
Here by notify the above
Shijingshan Branch of Beijing Administration for Industry and Commerce
August 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2015
I, Xiaoyue Chen, of Boulder, Colorado, certify that I am fluent in English and Chinese, and that the attached document is an accurate translation of the Notification of Name Change provided above.
Signature: /Xiaoyue Chen/ Xiaoyue Chen November 13, 2019

PATENT REEL: 051037 FRAME: 0645

# 名称变更通知

贝壳网际(北京)安全技术有限公司:

贝壳网际(北京)安全技术有限公司于2015年8月10 日经我局核准,名称变更为北京猎豹移动科技有限公司。

特此通知



PATENT REEL: 051037 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 11/15/2019**